

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Phenix City, AL 36867

Ph: 334-448-2720 | Fx: 334-448-2721 | phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1

EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk

VICKEY CARTER JOHNSON Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

On Tuesday, August 28, 2018 there will be an Authorizing Referendum Election in the City of Phenix City, Alabama, regarding changing the Phenix City Board of Education from a board appointed by the City Council to a board elected by the residents of the city.

The Polls will be opened from 7:00 am, EST to 7:00 pm, EST at:

District One - Roy Martin Recreation Center,1100 Airport Road

District Two – The C Club Gym, 1500 15th Street, (Behind the Central Activities Center)

District Three - Calvin Spencer Recreation Center, 400 8th Avenue South

Applications for an absentee ballot are now being accepted for the Referendum Election. Please contact the Phenix City City Clerk's Office at 334-448-2720 for more information regarding Absentee Voting.

Melony Lee City Clerk Phenix City, Alabama



